INVESTEC LIMITED 

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa with limited liability under registration 

number 1925/002833/06) 

Issue of ZAR1,200,000,000 (one billion two hundred million Rand) unsecured, subordinated, 

callable Additional Tier 1 Notes 

under its ZAR20,000,000,000 Domestic Medium Term Note and Preference Share Programme 

INLV19 

This document constitutes the Applicable Pricing Supplement relating to the issue of Notes described

[...]

Event) upon the occurrence of a Trigger Event or 

statutorily bailed-in in accordance with the Resolution 

Framework if the Issuer is placed in resolution under the 

Resolution Framework. 

(i) Series Number  INLV19 

(ii) Tranche Number  1 

11.  Aggregate Nominal Amount of 

Tranche 

ZAR1,200,000,000 (one billion two hundred million Rand) 

12.  Aggregate Nominal Amount of Notes 

Outstanding in the Series as at the 

Issue Date 

Zero, excluding this Tranche of Notes 

13.  Interest/Payment Basis  Floating Rate Notes 

14.  Form of Notes  Listed Registered Notes: The Notes in this Tranche are

[...]

to Condition 6.10 (Disapplication of 

Contractual Conversion Condition or 

Contractual Write Off Condition) 

Applicable 

55.  Aggregate Nominal Amount of Notes 

Outstanding and aggregate 

Calculation Amount of Programme 

Preference Shares as at the Issue 

Date 

ZAR14,251,000,000 (fourteen billion two hundred and fifty 

one million Rand) excluding this Tranche of Notes but 

including all other Notes and Programme Preference 

Shares issued on the Issue Date.  

The aggregate Nominal Amount of all Notes Outstanding 

(including Notes issued under the Programme pursuant to 

the Previous Programme Memoranda) and the aggregate